The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in thelr said office
Monday, October 6; 1041, 1t being first Mondng Members of the Board presents

J. L. Robinson, Chairman

A. W. Williamson

W. L. Hobbs

J. C. Stanley

« A, Hooks
J. A. Ho M. K. Fuller, Clerk

Minutes of the last meetings being read and approved, the following

business was transacted.

Ordered: that Mrs. Ordie L. Wright, Clarendon, N. C., be allowed to
pay taxes due on Mrs. Mollie Richardson, Williams Township, for years 1924 thru “\f
1938 at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: that J. E. Thompson, Hallsboro, N. C., be allowed to pay
taxes due on the W. E. Pbpe property, Bogue Township, for years 1927 thru 1938
inclusive, by paylng the principal amount thereof less $45.24 representing polls,
dogs and personal tax, plus 6% and 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: that Lee Ward, Nakina, N. C.,, be allowed to pay his taxes
due for yeares 1937 by paying at par plus 6% and no court cost.

Ordered: that Hattle Boyd Estate be segregated for year 1941 so that

Loulse Campbell can pay her portion cdnsisting of 1/2 real estate on valuation of

$233 and on tobacco barn at a valuation of $50 and that Annie Boyd can pay on her
part at a valuation of $407.

Ordered: that C. W. Strickland, Cerro Gordo Township, be refunded : . -
$4.88 due to error in listing.

Ordered: that A. H. Ray, Lees Township, be allowed to pay his 1936

years taxes due at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost.

Ordered: that A. W. Fowler, Whiteville Township, be refunded on
$2250 valuation on 1941 taxes due to error in listing.

Ordered: that two lots of Mary Powell (col), Whiteville Townshbp, be

segregated so as to allow Greer Poﬁell to pay on lot now owned by him and listed in

LR

the name of Sarah Langley for 1940 valued at $200 and in prior years on the name of i

Mary Powell, payment to be made on pro rata share of personal property. ]

AR




B T e e

Ordered: that W. M. Davis, Lees Township, taxes be cancelled for &ears
1936, 1937 and 1938 on account of being double listed and that taxes be segregated
for years 1928 thru 1935 so as to allow David Smith to pay on a valuation of $650 fo
each of said years in settlement of taxes due upon part of the home place and 10

acres of Ward land, and that the remainder be pro-rated to Tom Davis and Garland

Davis,

Ordered: that matter of employing Home Demonstration Agent be tabled until 8

future time,

Ordered: that the Delinquent Tax Collector refund $3.00 to A. T. Danford,
Chadbourn Township, same being 1/2 court cost pald for year 1937.

Ordered: that G. T. Ward's note due 9-15-41 be extended to 5-1-42,

Ofdered:‘that upon pmyment of 1936 taxes on L. A. Bollinger Estate, Ransom
Townshlip, and 36.00 court cost, that balance of taxes due for years 1934 and prior

be cancelled and refunds 1issued.

County Depository,
Ordered: that the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company/be requested to increase

securitles placed with other banks for the protection of county funds in an amount

sufficient to cover county funds on deposit.

Ordered: that Mrs. Cora Jordan, Trustee, be allowed to pay 1934 and prior

years taxes at par plus 1/2 6f all comrt cost on condition that remainder of taxes

due are paid in full,

Ordered: that Gary Wayne Williamson, infant, be sent to §uke Hospital for

treatment, as recoﬁmsndéd‘byﬁWelfare Superintendent.

Ordered: that F..L. Fipps Jr., South Williams Township, be allowed to pay
1933 and 1934 taxes at par and that upon payment of 1935 to 1938 taxes and 1/2
court cost, that the. 1932 tax in Williams Township and also in South Williams

Township be cancelled and refunds issued,

Ordered: that 8idney Blanks, Ransom Township; 1935 taxes and 1933 and 1934
personal taxes having been previously collected by Taylor Hargrove; Deputy Tax Coll=-
ector, together with payments on 1936 taxes, afé hereby ordered cancelled and that a
balance of $18.49 due on 1936 and 1937 taxes be accepted as payment in full thereof.

Ordered: that Albert Long property, Lees Township, be sold to Henry Long for
$66.99 and deed executed.,

I J




Ordered: that Charles Brown property, Bolton Township, be sold to Malissa
for $144.96

Caisén/and deed executed.

Ordered: that over collections of 1940 taxes from J. T, Bullard, Waccamaw
Townshlp, for $10,00 and from Lucy Campbell, Chadbourn Township, for $10.00 as re-
flected in the Réport of Tax Settlement by George E. Dombhar# and Co. dated 9~20-41,
be applied on their respective 1941 taxes and that refunds be 1ssued to the tax

collector to effectuate same.

Ordered: that $3,500.00 be transferred from the Revolving Fund to the Vocate
lonal Education Fund to be used temporarily to pay agriculture and home economics
teachers' salaries for quarter ending with September and that same be replaced upon

recelpt of State and Federal relmbursements.

Ordered: that five acres of land be segregated from the S. B. Williams tract,
Lees Township, 80 that Herman C. Williams, having purchased same, can pay taxes

thereon on a valuation of $165 00 TENEEYIWE for 1939; $150,00 valuation for 1940;

and his pro rata of the personal tax for each year,

| Ordered: that the resignation of Mrs. Clyde Stanley, Clarendon, N. C., as
Vital Statistics Registrar in Williams Township, be accepted and that Mrs. Elizabeth

Walters, Clarendon, N. C., be appointed her successor.

Application for license to retail beverages as provided in the "Beverage
Contrel Act of 1933", as amended, having been received from J. P. Ward, Whiteville,

N. C. and approved, it is ordered that same be granted,

Ordered: that Allen and Settlemeyerts 1930 to 1941 inclusive taxes be separa-

ted so Eddie Jacobs may pay taxes on 1/2 of said land which he has purchased, being
1/8 of sald taxes.

*

Ordered: that P. M. Page be allowed to pay P. M. Page's 1937 tax and L. O.
Page's 1937 tax in Western Prong Township at par plus 6% and 1/2 caurt cost.

Ordered: that W. E. Sirmons, Lees Township, be given refund on Poll tax for
the years 1936 and 1937 due to his being a disabled war veteran,

Ordered: that R. M. Ward, Whiteville Township, be refunded $6.50 for original

voucher No. 1969 which was endorsed and cashed by tax collector and no credit given

for same.

O e i s

vitiw s o i D e o it

LR TR



Ordered: that the Delinquent Tax Collector be issued check for $117.65 to

refund J. C. Willlamson for penalty pald on September 10, 1941 in excess of penalty
allowed in order passed on September 6, 1941. ‘

Ordered: that the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to lssue General County Fpnd

voucher for $20,062.50 to pay $20,000.00 Columbus County Revenue Anticipation Note
dated 7-14-41 and maturing 10-14-41 and accrued interest thereon at 11% totaling

$62.50, and that a like amount be transferred from the General School Fund to the
General County Fund due to sald note having been sold to procure funds for the

General School Fund.

Ordered: that the Chairman and Clerk be authorized to i1ssue Bond Interest
and Redemption Fund checks to pay interest and exchange falling due November 1,
1941, as follows:

Road and Bridge Bonds dated 5-1-22 - 5%% interest $5,087.50

Road and Bridge Bonds dated 5-1-24 - 53% interest 630,00

Exchange on interest 14.29
; “~-- Ref RA & Br Bonds dated 11-1-40 - 2 3/4% interest 962.50
| Ref Schools Bonds dated 11-1-40 - 2 3/4 € interest 123.75
; Exchange on interest 2,72
% Total $6,820.76
% RESOLUTION

Road leading from Lawrence Spivey's Filling
> Statién at a_point on U. S. Highway #701

? ' about 3.5 mlles from Tabor City to

? , Mill Branch Church on the 01d Whiteville
and Conway Road,.

North Carclina
County of Columbus

REQUEST FEGR ADDITION
TO
. STATE MAINTAINED COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the attached petition has been filed with the Board of County
Commlissioners of the county of Columbus requesting that the above described road be
added to the system of county roads now maintained by the State Highway and Public
Works Cémmission; and,
§ WHEREAS, the Board of County Commlssioners, after-careful investigation,

% deems the proposed addition of sald road to the County Road System and its main-
} tenance by the State Highway and Public Works Commission necessary to adequately
serve the citizens of said County.

NOW, THEREFORE, the State Highway and Public Works Commission i1s requested
to take sald road over for maintenance and the addition of sald road and revisions

in location deemed necessary by the State Highway and Public Works Commission are
hereby approved.




441

Ik ke Exakereefsxtiexanttx Sonntyx ofx {ok EREUN X XX F AU AXERTBXRELAXLEX DX
SEWWWWMWWWMMnfan
l BOEPEXEREX I LEXECPPETEAAXE BRI X tox bexixprassddxke xeony xakkxasxwExtinx LA thx kayxe£xx
fxtoimxxidgxieAtx
Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and pald:
A. G. Best To hauling coal $100,91%
M., K, Fuller Sept. salary - County Auditor 200,00
Lila Mae Powell Sept. salary - Assisting Auditor 135.,00%
He. D. Stanley Sept. salary - Sheriff 225,00%
W. H., Bullard Sept. salary - Assisting Sherliff and travel 175,004
Horace Shaw Sept. salary - Fingerprint Expert 65.,00n
D. L. Gore Sept. salary - C.S.C., etc. v : 240,00w
B. D. Hickman Sept. salary - Assistant C.S.C. 145,00
Ethel Harrelson Sept. salary - Assisting C.S.C. 70.00n
Leo L. Fisher Sept. salary - Reglster of Deeds 200,00
Anna Belle Lane Sept. salary - Assisting Rog. of Deeds 100.00%
Gladys G. Wooten Sept. salery - Assisting Reg. of Deeds 70.00%
A. M, Auger Sept. salary - Janitor 75.00%
Mrs. Annie Lou Cowan Sept. salary - County Home Keeper 75.00 %
Kelly Johnson , Sept. salary - County Farmer ' 40,00
E. K. Proctor Sept. salary - County Atty. 100.00"
Mamie Brown Sept. salary - Tax Supervisor 100,00w
Lee J. Greer Sept. salary - Judge Rec. Court 150,00%
A. B, Brady ' Sept. salary - Prosecuting Atty. 75,009
Mrs. Johnsle R. Nunn Sept. salary - Welfare Officer and travel 225,00
Mrs. Mary Ennls Sept. salary - Caseworker and travel 140,00w
Mrs. J. B. Elliott Sept. salary - Caseworker and travel 140.00"
Alice Shelly Sept. salary - Caseworker and travel #140.00%
S. C, Oliver Sept. salary - Farm Agent ‘ 125,00
C. D. Raper Sept. salary - Assistant Farm Agent ' 89.16w
Hattie Pearl Mallard Sept. salary - 1/2 Mo. - Home Dem. Agent 45,83
Marie Cashwell Collier Sept. salary - Assisthng Farm Agent 25.00 W%
' A. E. Powell, P, M. To postage for Welfare Office 30,00
* I. B. Tucker Sr. To gept. rent of commodity room 10.00n
Virﬁinia Wray To 10 days assssting Reg. of Deeds 25,00\
W. H., Applewhite To part-payment on tax assessing 301.75 %N
State Bd. of Charities - i
& Public Welfare To amount due for October 2.75% 3
M. K. Fuller, Petty Cash To expenditures 111.64%
Otto Millican ' To 1 M Bill heads for R. of D. 5.00 W
Central Hanover Bk. & Tr. Co. To eost in paying Rev. Anti. Note 10,00wm
Geo. E., Dombhart & Co. To audit at 6-30-41 500400 w
A. L. Conn To repairing calculator 7.50w
Je L. Thurston Lbr. Co, To lumber for court house repair 37.18N
Tru Blu Products Co.  To account 10.75%
McDaniel-Boice Ins. Co. To bond - Anna Belle Lane 15,00 z
Robertson Stamp Works To notary seal for Welfare Office 5.50wn
Mrs. L. E. Marsh, Agt. To bus fare for transient 0.75%
State Dept. of Con. & Dev. To amount due as of Sept. 1, 1941 63,029
The Worrell NMfg. Co. To order #02539 - County Home T7.7T6
Mrs. W. T. Malpass To lard for County Home 15,00w
Ellis Meares Hdw. Co. To burial shroud for County Home inmates 5,00 %
Curt L. Rogers Yo. To cans for County Home 28.63 W
McNeill Drug Co. To account - County Farm 11.00w
Tidewater Power Yo, To Aug. and Sept. account 186.96 " -
A. T, Massey Coal Co. Inc To coal 376.74 A P
R. J. Benton, Agent To freight on coal 457 .47 "\
I Joe D, Sikes To inquests and investigatigns 80.50%
Cli:velyn glaletly To taking evidence - J. I, gmith inquest 3.00
eneva tten To taking e vidence - vario i
J. A. DuBois To inquggt - J. T? Smith us inquests 195:88:\\
Henry Hayes " " " 3,00
J. C. Hyatt " " " 3,00
J.P.Butler n " " 3,00\
G. F. Powell ki " n 3.00 ™
F. L. Gross "o " n 3,00
A. L. Mooney " James Strickland ’ 3. 00
Bion Formy Duval " " n 3.00 Y\
T. E. Hickman n " " Z. 00\
Eugene Sears " n "
W. Ross Davis Jr. " " "
R. C. Potts " n "
W. V. Hammonds n Jack Williamson
J. Porter Ward " " n
A. P. Smith L n n
Elton Warag n " "
E. W, Hobbs n n n
R, L, Thompson " " "
,:_,,f%(_yContinued on Page 443) gh
Sy .
2 e e b i L o ] . M.

S SO VUL P IO FS R




442

A R R A A TR R

Sece P e 22V

Ordered: that the Board accept the following described certificates
of deposit aggregating $20,000,00 offered by the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company,
Whiteville, N. C., to the Wilmington Savings and Trust Company, Wilmington,‘N. C.,
to be held for the account of Columbus County, in lieu of the certificates of deposi
held by them and described in their trust receipt No. 998 which sald certificates

are herewith ordered released.

Ordered: that the Chairman and Clerk file application to the Local

Government Commission for approval to issue $20, 000 Columbus County Revenue "Anti-

cipation Notes, same belng renewal of note due 10-14-41.

‘ RESOLUTION

No. 1 4
Ordered: that the following resolution be recorded relative to borrbwing
Twenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars for General School purposes.

’ Be 1t ordered by the Board of County Comnissioners of Columbus County
th;t one note of the County of Columbus for General School purposes be executed
in the sum of Twenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars dated October 14, 1941, maturing
Jaﬁuary 14, 1942, '

The above note .bearing interest at the rate of two and one-half (23%)
percent per ammum, interest payable at maturity; both principal and interest of
said note payable to BEARER at First Citizens Bank and Trust Company, Raleigh,
North Carolina, in anticipation of 1941 taxes, and that said note be sold or hypo-~

thecatedvand the proceeds thereof turned into the General Fund of said County of
Columbus. |

Be it further resolved that the full falth and credit of the counfy of

Columbus be pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of said
note at maturity.

NOTE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY ©

COEDMBUS
The County of Columbus, in the State of North Carolina,

NO. 1 $20,000.00

1tself indebted and for value received promises to pay to the bearer in lawful money]

of the Unlted States of America the sum of Twenty Thousand ($20,000,00) Dollars on

the l4th day of January, 1942 with interest thereon from date at the rate of 2 1/2

per cent per annum., Both prinecipal and interest on this note are payable at First

Citizens Bank and Trust Company, Raleigh, North Carolina.

This note 1s 1ssued pursuant to the County Finance Act, as amended, and
a resolution duly adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of sald County for ..

necessary 6xpenses and for the purpose of paying the principal or interest of bonds ¢
atiéquately

due . or to become due within four months and not otherwise/provided for, and in anti-

hereby acknowledgep

r notes



. i 3 L e A e e M G e Y

It is hereby certified and recité&d that all acts, conditions and things 4!4;;
required by the Statutes and Constitution of the State of North Carolina to be .
performed, happen and exlst precedent to and in the issuance of thls note have been

erformed, have happened and exist, and that this note 1s within every debt amd other
imitation prescribed by said Statutes and Constitution. For the prompt payment hereof, .

L_:._g.z'lc.f;_..x......l..-‘l - B B SNy —tho—sSame K, TP - SR, . B < DA I W, VO PR I B S { :-;73 e
voun BWW’CWW}TTPIUUSUQ. o o
In witness whereof, the sald County of Columbus has caused this note to be
signed by the Chairman of its Board of County Commissioners and by the Clerk of sald
Board and its copporate seal to be impressed hereon, all as of the 14th day of
October, 1941,
(General County bills allowed and paid - Continued from Page 441)
}%t ﬁ;*?&%ﬁégmson To inguest - J, E, Forwy Duval 2:88;:\
Robert Burgess Heath " " " 3,00V
R. D. Warner " " n 3.00W
H. N. Radecliffe n " ® ' 300
R. E. Miller " " "o 3,00 W
Rozier Williams, Jailor To Sept. support of jail 393,90 W
W. J. Tate To work at County Home and jail 66.00 W
W. C, McRackan To balance due on tax assessing 924,624
Matt Pridgen To balance due on tax assessing 49.45
Joanne Baldwin To 26_days work on tax books , 65.00W
Mrs. Bessie Powell To 2 days work on tax hooks 58,75Wr
Mrs. Lols F. Lewls " To 233 days work on tax books 58, 75w
Polly Geddle To 30 days work on tax hooks 75400
Edith Nance To 30 days work on tax books 75,00
Minnie Lennon To 7 days work on tax books 17 . 50W
Clyda Mae Regan To work at County Home ‘ 20,004
Priscilla James To cooking at County “ome 25.00W
Alice Shelly Bal. due on Aug. and Sept. mileage 14,20
%%izgggt%egigpen To"assisting Wslfare Ofgicer fog Sept. 19 . OOW
. 19.00w
Dave Long To & days court officer and mileage lg.BOA
Mrs. Grace G. Baldwin To commissions on tax collections 635.94 ™
Sam Mo Phereon To convoylng prisore e o) n6 Prisoners “2 80w
Seth J. Currie To captuning stills 5+ 00
Elmer Wright To conveying prisoners 260N
%ucgerccgtgman z 3 "o& cagturing st%lls 8450w
. . a r . 13,90\
Ernsie Gaskins " " " 2.,800n
George Brown T8 capturing stills 10,00w
Horace Shaw To conveying prisoners 4,45W
g. %. gggg;s : x y & capturing stllls 18.40wW
. . . 22.,50W
Bekk-Hensdale ‘o. To account - N.Y A, Mattress Project 32,48
Koystons Eavelope Co To acoount - Auatbop Lo L™ Agont Offfee  1.00.
Worth Printing Co. To account - Reg. of Deeds 6:802
Mitchell Ptg. Co, To " " " 64159
Commercial Ptg. Co, oo " " 27 75w
Burkhead-DeVahe Ptg. Co, non C. s. C. 47.OOA
Edwards and Broughton Co, "o Reg. of Deeds 40.61w]
Storr Engraving Co. o c, s. C, 16.862
P & F Motor Express Co, To account - : 1.00*
City Service To repair of lights - CJetit House 5.00W
Vineland Ice Co, To Aug. amd Sept. accounts 29.2
Town of Whiteville 2 s " 2. 50m
Miller Motor Express, Inc. To account 1:51W
J. T, McKenzie & Co. To 1 Bendix Home Laund ¢ a
Mrs. James Kellihan To 2 bu geas for c@ﬂﬁtryﬂgﬁg ounty “ome lsg:ggt
R, M, Ward To refund for insolvent check as per order of
Board 6. 50~
g;og.CStgiggiigd go refu?dvgn 1939 Eax as per order of Board 4.88W
. _ 0 commissions on tax collections 78448\
é. K. ggiiiamson %g g gays on goarg, lddzglcom. work and mileage  19.50wW
o A ays on Board an
W, L. Hobbs To 2 dags on Board 2nd milgzgz %g:ggﬁ
g. g. Robinson To 2 days on Board, 1 day Com., work and mileage 18,00%
s .Gizgglgy Baldwi go 2 days on Board£ 2 days Comm. work & mileage 26, 30N
prs. Hospitél n Tg zgggggton Eena% praid by J. C. Williamson 117.65%
Mrs. Elwood Weaver To Sept ss:allea:-om-1 zss?mgind Welf 0 SN
Leota H. Hoddes To Sept: salar§ _ Ty hane Teytare fgicer 28.83:
E'i%° ggzzer To"comm%ssions o? t%x collactions 12:88w~
Bud Stephens " n "o " gg'gl“
Elmér Wright n " non " oo
We..0. Connor " " "non " gg'ng
Geneva Cook T :
Mrs. Nora Nance " mak%ng la%d sa%e ligt lg'gng
C. B. Bost - I8 comlssions on tax collections 9,89
Town of Whiieville T0 i;;m o on'5 Ty Londs 00 +00N
o] county's part for N.Y.A. Project 100,00
||



The American Disingecting Co. To account - County “ome

10,50
Worth Reporting Co. To reporting court, week ending Oct. 4th 75,000
R. B. McRoy and Co. : To July, Aug. and Sept. accpunt 337.00
W. G. Spaulding To account - County Home 13.89N :
R. B. McRoy and Co. To repair of old jall roof as per contract 160.0
Mpts. L. E. Marsh, Agent To bus fare fare for indigents 5,65
Mamie Brown To mileage in re taxes 2.00
The Worrell Mfg. Co. To account - County Home 86.38
S. L, Fuller and Bro. To account 11.50
Apex Chemical Co. To account - County Home, Jall and Court House 48.58
The Selig Co. To account - County Home and Court House 42.0
Puritan Chemical Co. To account - County Home, Jail & Court H. 234.12
Western Union To account - 2.86
Columbus County News To account rendered Sept. 1lst, 1941 407.80
Dr. W. E. Whatley ' To vaccinating hogs at County Farm 5.27
Columbus Telephone Co. " To Aug. and Sept. accouvnts 135,30
Gentral Hanover Bk. & Tr. Co. To Revenue Ant. Note and Int. (Gen. Schools)20,062.5
B. L. Martin, Tax Col. To commissions on tax collections éBZQBO
D. L. Gore, C.S.C. To court costs on foreclosures 74.43
Out Door Poor Vouchers Total 31.00

deposit aggregating $20,000, offered by the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company,
Whiteville, N. C., to the Wilmingtdn Savings and Trust Company, Wilmington, N. C.,
tb be held for thé account of Columbus County, in lieu of the certificates of
déposit held by them and described in fheir trust receipt No. 998 which saild

Ordered: that the Board accept the following described certificates of

certificates are herewith ordered released;

set-up for the 1541-1942 budget for the operation of the County Home Farm as presentj

Number Name of Bank Maturity Amount
340 State Bk. of Augusta, Mich. 9-8-42 $5,000.00
9963 The First Nat'l Bk. Dryden, .
No ) Yo 9-11-42 5 ,OO0.00
Co. Danville, Va. 9-12-42 5,000.00
259 The Peoples Nat'l, Bk., of
Charlottesville, Va. 9-18-42 5,000,00

Ordered: that the following break-down of the $2,225.00 appropriation

ed by County Agent S. C, Oliver be approved and accepted:

Labor

Feed for lLivestock
Fertilizer

Poultry

Equipment & Repairs of Equip.

Seeds and Plants
Livestock Replacements
fermanent Repalrs

To barns, bulldings, including
lumber, paints, nails, etc.)

Emergency Fund

Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:

Richard Bordeaux
Ri%hard Borfeaux.

Willie Bordeaux
Willie Bordeaux

John C. Bordeaux
J@hn C. Bordeaux

\)

1940 tax

1939 tax "
1940 tax "
19039 tax "
1940 tax "

1939 tax Tg adJust taﬁea as per orger og gd.
n

:Continued)

n
n
n
"

L

1]
"

n

n
n
n
n

$ 600,00
150,00
200,00
400,00
200,00
100,00
250,00

150,00

175.00

$ 2,225,00

n
n

n

"

n
n
"
L]

n

nn
" n
nn

e o o o
O QO
888888




445

W. E. Simmons 1936 tax To adﬂust taxes as per order of Board $2.00
W. E. Simmons 1937 fax " " non voon " 2.60
J. T. Bullard 1941 tax " " " woon oo " 10,00
‘Lucy Campbell 1941 tax " " " non voon " 10,00

tax settlement with
It is ordered that/B. L. Martin, Tax Colledtor, on the basis of report sub-

mitted by George E. Dombhart and Company as of September 20, 1941, covering years
1939 and 1940, be hereby accepted and Mr. Martin bé relleved of such uncollected
taxes as shown in said report, including taxes for 1940 Chadbourn Drainage District.

\\“ It is ordered that B. L. Martin, Tax Collector, be and he 1s recharged with

uncollected 1939 taxaes, 1940 taxes and 1940 Chadbourn Drainage District taxes, as
uncollected

show;v%y audit report of George E. Dombhart and Co. dated 9-20-41, which total

respectively $33,751.97, $47,598.02 and $612.61; and in addition thereto that he

be and he 1s charged with the 1941 Chadbourn Drainage District levy, totalling
$1402.73, and the levy of 1941 taxes, as per the records of Miss Mamie Brown, Tax
Supervisor, having a face or par value of $303,321.56, and that the following order

be and 1t is delivered %ith said 1941 levy:

North Carolina
Columbus County

To the Tax Collector of Columbus County:

You are hereby authorized, empowered and commanded to collect the

taxes set foeth in the tax books, filed 13 the office of Tax Collector,
and in the tax recelpts herewlth delivered to you, in the amounts and

from the taxpayers llkewise therein set forth, and such taxes are hereby
declared to be a first lien on all real property of the respective
taxpayers im Columbus County, and this order shall be a full and sufficient

authority to direct, requlire and enable you to levy on amd sell any real
or personal property of such taxpayers, for and on account thereof, in

accordance with law,
Witness my hand and official seal, this 6th day of October, 1941,

J. L. Robinson (SEADL)
Chalrman, Board of Commissioners

Attest:

M. K, Fuller
Clerk to Board

Prepayments made by taxpayers to M. K. Fuller, County Auditor, to apply on
1941 taxes in the amount of $78,065.65 and deposits totaling said amount having
been made by him in the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Coys County Depository, to the crediq
of the County General Fund, it is ordered that prepayment duplicate receipts be
turned over to B. L.’Martin, Tax Collector, and that he deliver to the taxpayers
their original tax receipt where paid in full by prepayments, to credit all partial
prepayments as partial payments on thelr regular receipts or tax accounts, and

prepare a list of taxpayers for overpayments made by way of prepayments, delivering

same to the County Auditor, so that necessary refunds can be made; and
It 1s ordered that General County voucher be issued to B. L. Martin, Tax

Collector, in the amount of $78.065.63, being the amount made by prepayments on

- 1941 taxes and depegited in the General Fund. ’ o LA .




Y
r
5

St

1

On motion, meeting was adjourned until Mbnday, November 3, 1941,

Approved:

erk

The Honorable Board of County Commissiqneré met in thelr said offlce
Monday, November 3, 1941, it béing first Monday. Members of the Board present:

J. L. Robinson, Chairman

A, W, Williamson

W. L. Hobbs

J. C. Stanley

J. A. Hooks
M. K. Fuller, Clerk

Minutes of the last meetings being regd and approved, the following busi-

ness was transacted.

Ordered: that M. M. Long, Nakina, N, C.; be refunded $1.00 penal$py for
late listing 1941 taxes, due to error in listing.

Ordered: that refunds Nos. 629 and 630 issued on November 6, 1939 to
R. J. Long, Bug Hill Township, for $3.56 for $270 valuation for years 1937 and

1938 @ $1.32 rate respectively, be approved and allowed provided 1937 and 1938
taxes are paid in full. .

-

Ordered: that S. W. Smith, Williams Township, be allowed refund of $5.36
on valuation of $400 for year 1941, due to error in listing automobile,

Ordered: that Oscar Barefoot property, Bogue Township, be segregated so
¥hat Mrs. Gracie May Grainger can pay 1941 taxes on 6 acres and dewelling valued

at $430, and Oscar Barefoot can pay balance of property valued at $1,230.

Ordered: that Mrs. Minnie White and Husband, Chadbourn Township, be allow-
ed to pay taxes for years 1937 and 1538 at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost,

Order=d: That Mrs. Thelms Lee, Lees Township, ¥e granted $3.00 present relief

Ordered: that taxes on 9 acres E. S. Lewis Est., Welches Creek Township,

valued $100, be refunded if taxes are paid on 14 acres listed by Donnie Byrd, Welches

Croek Township, for years 1930-1931-1932-and 19033 and that 1929 taxes be cancelled

iPONn payment op 14 acres listed for saidﬂyears.




